

CWRU Pride LGBT Outstanding Alumni Award

The CWRU Pride LGBT Alumni Award recognizes an outstanding alum who has made significant contributions to the LGBT community.

Nominees must have graduated from Case Western Reserve University with an undergraduate or graduate degree to qualify.

Nomination

In the form, please describe the nominee's personal commitment to LGBT issues and advancement of the community, particularly at Case Western Reserve.

Deadline

Nominations for 2024 must be submitted by **12 p.m. ET Friday, Oct. 4.**

Selection process

Nominees meeting the criteria for the CWRU Pride LGBT Alumni Award will be reviewed by a committee which includes representatives from:

- the CWRU Pride Alumni Network,
- the CWRU LGBT Center, and
- the CWRU student body.

Recipients will be officially recognized at the LGBT Welcome Reception at 6 p.m. on Friday, Nov. 15, during Case Western Reserve's 2024 homecoming weekend, as well as through media and website releases.

Questions

For questions about the award and nomination process, please contact Katie Kimble, associate director of alumni affinity programs, at <u>kak219@case.edu</u>.

Make a Nomination